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1000 - General
General Government

Administrative
$0.00 $361,285.00 $361,285.00 $42,015.52 $354,658.14 $0.00 $6,626.86 98.166%Salaries

$1,929.85 $202,536.00 $204,465.85 $17,802.65 $156,095.19 $1,419.39 $46,951.27 76.343%Employee Fringe Benefits
$6,167.95 $379,400.00 $385,567.95 $25,102.24 $316,070.37 $1,910.15 $67,587.43 81.975%Purchased Services

$212.97 $21,000.00 $21,212.97 $425.24 $18,883.14 $518.82 $1,811.01 89.017%Supplies and Materials
$14,184.95 $82,500.00 $96,684.95 $8,140.35 $88,423.19 $1,449.63 $6,812.13 91.455%Other

Total Administrative $5,297.99$934,130.03$93,486.00$1,069,216.72$1,046,721.00$22,495.72 $129,788.70

Townhalls, Memorial Buildings and Grounds
$2,300.51 $130,000.00 $132,300.51 $6,395.70 $100,896.75 $16,999.34 $14,404.42 76.263%Purchased Services
$4,065.94 $155,358.72 $159,424.66 $951.40 $158,728.50 $397.72 $298.44 99.563%Other

Total Townhalls, Memorial Buildings and Grounds $17,397.06$259,625.25$7,347.10$291,725.17$285,358.72$6,366.45 $14,702.86

Zoning
$0.00 $50,694.00 $50,694.00 $6,131.26 $49,639.39 $0.00 $1,054.61 97.920%Salaries
$0.00 $47,207.00 $47,207.00 $5,627.11 $38,767.14 $30.04 $8,409.82 82.122%Employee Fringe Benefits
$0.00 $50.00 $50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50.00 0.000%Purchased Services

$1,359.54 $30,000.00 $31,359.54 $2,251.67 $28,485.04 $1,983.54 $890.96 90.834%Other

Total Zoning $2,013.58$116,891.57$14,010.04$129,310.54$127,951.00$1,359.54 $10,405.39

Total General Government $24,708.63$1,310,646.85$114,843.14$1,490,252.43$1,460,030.72$30,221.71 $154,896.95
Public Safety

Police Protection
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%Salaries
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%Employee Fringe Benefits
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%Supplies and Materials
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%Other

Total Police Protection $0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00

Total Public Safety $0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00
Conservation - Recreation

Parks and Recreation
$0.00 $216,101.00 $216,101.00 $50,683.11 $214,702.33 $0.00 $1,398.67 99.353%Salaries

$216.28 $87,738.00 $87,954.28 $8,762.42 $76,253.53 $1,307.01 $10,393.74 86.697%Employee Fringe Benefits
$3,424.19 $140,000.00 $143,424.19 $6,095.18 $111,412.22 $4,712.60 $27,299.37 77.680%Purchased Services

$0.00 $9,500.00 $9,500.00 $406.06 $8,595.93 $565.51 $338.56 90.483%Supplies and Materials
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$1,676.19 $83,500.00 $85,176.19 $3,615.35 $40,952.06 $1,053.97 $43,170.16 48.079%Other

Total Parks and Recreation $7,639.09$451,916.07$69,562.12$542,155.66$536,839.00$5,316.66 $82,600.50

Total Conservation - Recreation $7,639.09$451,916.07$69,562.12$542,155.66$536,839.00$5,316.66 $82,600.50
Other Financing Uses

$0.00 $436,984.00 $436,984.00 $0.00 $436,984.00 $0.00 $0.00 100.000%Transfers - Out

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%Advances - Out

Total Other Financing Uses $0.00$436,984.00$0.00$436,984.00$436,984.00$0.00 $0.00

$237,497.45$32,347.72$2,199,546.92$184,405.26$2,469,392.09Total 1000 - General $35,538.37 $2,433,853.72

2011 - Motor Vehicle License Tax
Public Works

Highways
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%Purchased Services
$0.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 0.000%Supplies and Materials

Total Highways $0.00$0.00$0.00$5,000.00$5,000.00$0.00 $5,000.00

Total Public Works $0.00$0.00$0.00$5,000.00$5,000.00$0.00 $5,000.00

$5,000.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$5,000.00Total 2011 - Motor Vehicle License Tax $0.00 $5,000.00

2021 - Gasoline Tax
Public Works

Highways
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%Salaries
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%Employee Fringe Benefits

$2,256.00 $6,000.00 $8,256.00 $0.00 $8,256.00 $0.00 $0.00 100.000%Purchased Services
$3,367.92 $71,865.68 $75,233.60 $21,924.08 $73,671.67 $0.00 $1,561.93 97.924%Supplies and Materials

Total Highways $0.00$81,927.67$21,924.08$83,489.60$77,865.68$5,623.92 $1,561.93

Total Public Works $0.00$81,927.67$21,924.08$83,489.60$77,865.68$5,623.92 $1,561.93

$1,561.93$0.00$81,927.67$21,924.08$83,489.60Total 2021 - Gasoline Tax $5,623.92 $77,865.68

2031 - Road and Bridge
Public Works

Highways
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$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%Salaries
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%Employee Fringe Benefits

$1,500.00 $7,500.00 $9,000.00 $694.86 $3,682.41 $0.00 $5,317.59 40.916%Purchased Services
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%Supplies and Materials

Total Highways $0.00$3,682.41$694.86$9,000.00$7,500.00$1,500.00 $5,317.59

Total Public Works $0.00$3,682.41$694.86$9,000.00$7,500.00$1,500.00 $5,317.59

$5,317.59$0.00$3,682.41$694.86$9,000.00Total 2031 - Road and Bridge $1,500.00 $7,500.00

2041 - Cemetery
Health

Cemeteries
$0.00 $127,847.34 $127,847.34 $11,628.01 $123,666.54 $0.00 $4,180.80 96.730%Salaries
$0.00 $77,519.00 $77,519.00 $8,469.60 $71,407.73 $160.80 $5,950.47 92.116%Employee Fringe Benefits

$1,993.93 $70,000.00 $71,993.93 $1,347.59 $67,228.47 $1,308.66 $3,456.80 93.381%Purchased Services
$36,549.31 $40,000.00 $76,549.31 $3,251.83 $63,897.46 $905.64 $11,746.21 83.472%Supplies and Materials

$0.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $2,974.95 $14,572.93 $750.00 $19,677.07 41.637%Other

Total Cemeteries $3,125.10$340,773.13$27,671.98$388,909.58$350,366.34$38,543.24 $45,011.35

Total Health $3,125.10$340,773.13$27,671.98$388,909.58$350,366.34$38,543.24 $45,011.35
Capital Outlay

Capital Outlay
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%Capital Outlay

Total Capital Outlay $0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00

Total Capital Outlay $0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00
Other Financing Uses

$0.00 $133,600.00 $133,600.00 $0.00 $133,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 100.000%Transfers - Out

Total Other Financing Uses $0.00$133,600.00$0.00$133,600.00$133,600.00$0.00 $0.00

$45,011.35$3,125.10$474,373.13$27,671.98$522,509.58Total 2041 - Cemetery $38,543.24 $483,966.34

2042 - 517.15 Cemetery
Health

Cemeteries
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%Purchased Services
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$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%Supplies and Materials

Total Cemeteries $0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00

Total Health $0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00

$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00Total 2042 - 517.15 Cemetery $0.00 $0.00

2081 - Police District
Public Safety

Police Protection
$0.00 $1,615,210.00 $1,615,210.00 $248,753.50 $1,604,520.92 $0.00 $10,689.08 99.338%Salaries

$6,801.20 $846,540.00 $853,341.20 $77,181.13 $699,632.70 $2,144.06 $151,564.44 81.987%Employee Fringe Benefits
$40,667.44 $377,030.00 $417,697.44 $10,671.74 $305,762.20 $11,821.31 $100,113.93 73.202%Purchased Services

$6,322.95 $110,000.00 $116,322.95 $3,185.22 $88,922.15 $3,013.91 $24,386.89 76.444%Supplies and Materials
$0.00 $17,000.00 $17,000.00 $0.00 $4,897.16 $0.00 $12,102.84 28.807%Other

$51,218.00 $57,413.85 $108,631.85 $994.40 $46,404.40 $62,227.45 $0.00 42.717%Capital Outlay

Total Police Protection $79,206.73$2,750,139.53$340,785.99$3,128,203.44$3,023,193.85$105,009.59 $298,857.18

Total Public Safety $79,206.73$2,750,139.53$340,785.99$3,128,203.44$3,023,193.85$105,009.59 $298,857.18

$298,857.18$79,206.73$2,750,139.53$340,785.99$3,128,203.44Total 2081 - Police District $105,009.59 $3,023,193.85

2111 - Fire District
Public Safety

Fire Protection
$0.00 $2,286,094.00 $2,286,094.00 $86,689.81 $2,258,769.41 $0.00 $27,324.59 98.805%Purchased Services

Total Fire Protection $0.00$2,258,769.41$86,689.81$2,286,094.00$2,286,094.00$0.00 $27,324.59

Total Public Safety $0.00$2,258,769.41$86,689.81$2,286,094.00$2,286,094.00$0.00 $27,324.59

$27,324.59$0.00$2,258,769.41$86,689.81$2,286,094.00Total 2111 - Fire District $0.00 $2,286,094.00

2141 - Road District
Public Works

Highways
$0.00 $128,647.33 $128,647.33 $11,628.01 $128,197.65 $0.00 $449.68 99.650%Salaries
$0.00 $63,519.00 $63,519.00 $5,384.71 $59,364.40 $3,850.23 $304.37 93.459%Employee Fringe Benefits

$1,964.93 $228,782.00 $230,746.93 $1,155.62 $207,825.27 $3,392.70 $19,528.96 90.066%Purchased Services
$35,739.60 $10,000.00 $45,739.60 $271.58 $44,677.07 $1,061.49 $1.04 97.677%Supplies and Materials
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Total Highways $8,304.42$440,064.39$18,439.92$468,652.86$430,948.33$37,704.53 $20,284.05

Total Public Works $8,304.42$440,064.39$18,439.92$468,652.86$430,948.33$37,704.53 $20,284.05
Other Financing Uses

$0.00 $133,600.00 $133,600.00 $0.00 $133,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 100.000%Transfers - Out

Total Other Financing Uses $0.00$133,600.00$0.00$133,600.00$133,600.00$0.00 $0.00

$20,284.05$8,304.42$573,664.39$18,439.92$602,252.86Total 2141 - Road District $37,704.53 $564,548.33

2181 - Zoning
General Government

Zoning
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%Salaries
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%Other

Total Zoning $0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00

Total General Government $0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00

$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00Total 2181 - Zoning $0.00 $0.00

2231 - Permissive Motor Vehicle License Tax
Public Works

Highways
$469.00 $163,305.55 $163,774.55 $137,914.68 $138,383.68 $0.00 $25,390.87 84.496%Purchased Services

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%Supplies and Materials

Total Highways $0.00$138,383.68$137,914.68$163,774.55$163,305.55$469.00 $25,390.87

Total Public Works $0.00$138,383.68$137,914.68$163,774.55$163,305.55$469.00 $25,390.87

$25,390.87$0.00$138,383.68$137,914.68$163,774.55Total 2231 - Permissive Motor Vehicle License Tax $469.00 $163,305.55

2261 - Law Enforcement Trust
Public Safety

Police Protection
$0.00 $3,664.50 $3,664.50 $0.00 $3,664.50 $0.00 $0.00 100.000%Purchased Services

$5,959.50 $0.00 $5,959.50 $0.00 $0.00 $5,959.50 $0.00 0.000%Capital Outlay

Total Police Protection $5,959.50$3,664.50$0.00$9,624.00$3,664.50$5,959.50 $0.00
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Total Public Safety $5,959.50$3,664.50$0.00$9,624.00$3,664.50$5,959.50 $0.00

$0.00$5,959.50$3,664.50$0.00$9,624.00Total 2261 - Law Enforcement Trust $5,959.50 $3,664.50

2401 - Lighting Assessment
General Government

Administrative
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%Purchased Services

Total Administrative $0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00

Total General Government $0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00
Public Works

Lighting
$189.20 $52,400.00 $52,589.20 $3,455.23 $38,071.23 $4,412.17 $10,105.80 72.394%Purchased Services

Total Lighting $4,412.17$38,071.23$3,455.23$52,589.20$52,400.00$189.20 $10,105.80

Total Public Works $4,412.17$38,071.23$3,455.23$52,589.20$52,400.00$189.20 $10,105.80

$10,105.80$4,412.17$38,071.23$3,455.23$52,589.20Total 2401 - Lighting Assessment $189.20 $52,400.00

2901 - Senior Center
General Government

Administrative
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%Salaries
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%Employee Fringe Benefits
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%Other

Total Administrative $0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00

Total General Government $0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00
Conservation - Recreation

Parks and Recreation
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%Purchased Services
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%Supplies and Materials
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%Other
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%Capital Outlay

Total Parks and Recreation $0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00

Total Conservation - Recreation $0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00
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Other Financing Uses
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%Transfers - Out

Total Other Financing Uses $0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00

$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00Total 2901 - Senior Center $0.00 $0.00

2902 - Coronavirus Relief Fund
General Government

Other
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%Purchased Services
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%Supplies and Materials
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%Other

Total Other $0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00

Total General Government $0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00
Public Safety

Police Protection
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%Salaries

Total Police Protection $0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00

Total Public Safety $0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00

$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00Total 2902 - Coronavirus Relief Fund $0.00 $0.00

2903 - American Rescue Plan Act Corona Reccover
General Government

Other
$55,032.44 $326,686.21 $381,718.65 $3,633.33 $367,670.04 $10,724.85 $3,323.76 96.320%Other

Total Other $10,724.85$367,670.04$3,633.33$381,718.65$326,686.21$55,032.44 $3,323.76

Total General Government $10,724.85$367,670.04$3,633.33$381,718.65$326,686.21$55,032.44 $3,323.76

$3,323.76$10,724.85$367,670.04$3,633.33$381,718.65Total 2903 - American Rescue Plan Act Corona Reccover $55,032.44 $326,686.21

3101 - General Bond Retirement
General Government

Administrative
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%Purchased Services
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Total Administrative $0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00

Total General Government $0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00
Debt Service

Bond Principal Payment
$0.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 100.000%Debt Service

Total Bond Principal Payment $0.00$250,000.00$250,000.00$250,000.00$250,000.00$0.00 $0.00

Note Principal Payment
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%Debt Service

Total Note Principal Payment $0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00

Interest
$0.00 $454,184.00 $454,184.00 $75,400.00 $454,183.85 $0.00 $0.15 100.000%Debt Service

Total Interest $0.00$454,183.85$75,400.00$454,184.00$454,184.00$0.00 $0.15

Total Debt Service $0.00$704,183.85$325,400.00$704,184.00$704,184.00$0.00 $0.15

$0.15$0.00$704,183.85$325,400.00$704,184.00Total 3101 - General Bond Retirement $0.00 $704,184.00

3102 - Fire Bond Retirement
General Government

Administrative
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%Purchased Services

Total Administrative $0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00

Total General Government $0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00
Debt Service

Bond Principal Payment
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%Debt Service

Total Bond Principal Payment $0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00

Note Principal Payment
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%Debt Service

Total Note Principal Payment $0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00

Total Debt Service $0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00

$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00Total 3102 - Fire Bond Retirement $0.00 $0.00
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YTD %
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Expenditures

Current Reserve
for Encumbrance

Unencumbered
Balance

4101 - Bond
Debt Service

Bond Principal Payment
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%Debt Service

Total Bond Principal Payment $0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00

Interest
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%Debt Service

Total Interest $0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00

Other - Debt Service
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%Debt Service

Total Other - Debt Service $0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00

Total Debt Service $0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00

$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00Total 4101 - Bond $0.00 $0.00

4102 - Fire Bond
Debt Service

Bond Principal Payment
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%Debt Service

Total Bond Principal Payment $0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00

Interest
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%Debt Service

Total Interest $0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00

Other - Debt Service
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%Debt Service

Total Other - Debt Service $0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00

Total Debt Service $0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00

$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00Total 4102 - Fire Bond $0.00 $0.00

4902 - Westerville Road Corridor TIF
General Government

Administrative
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%Purchased Services
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Total Administrative $0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00

Total General Government $0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00
Public Works

Other
$0.00 $60.00 $60.00 $0.00 $28.97 $0.00 $31.03 48.283%Purchased Services

Total Other $0.00$28.97$0.00$60.00$60.00$0.00 $31.03

Total Public Works $0.00$28.97$0.00$60.00$60.00$0.00 $31.03
Other Financing Uses

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%Transfers - Out

Total Other Financing Uses $0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00

$31.03$0.00$28.97$0.00$60.00Total 4902 - Westerville Road Corridor TIF $0.00 $60.00

4903 - Facilities Capital Projects
General Government

Townhalls, Memorial Buildings and Grounds
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%Purchased Services

Total Townhalls, Memorial Buildings and Grounds $0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00

Total General Government $0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00
Capital Outlay

Capital Outlay
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%Capital Outlay

Total Capital Outlay $0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00

Total Capital Outlay $0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00
Other Financing Uses

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%Transfers - Out

Total Other Financing Uses $0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00

$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00Total 4903 - Facilities Capital Projects $0.00 $0.00

9001 - Agency Unclaimed Funds
Fiduciary Distributions

Distributions to Other Funds (Primary Gov't)
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$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%Other

Total Distributions to Other Funds (Primary Gov't) $0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00

Distributions of Unclaimed Monies
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%Other

Total Distributions of Unclaimed Monies $0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00

Total Fiduciary Distributions $0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00
Other Financing Uses

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%Transfers - Out

Total Other Financing Uses $0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00

$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00Total 9001 - Agency Unclaimed Funds $0.00 $0.00

9002 - Payroll Clearing
Fiduciary Distributions

Distributions on Behalf of Employees
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $204,589.15 $1,209,601.15 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%Employee Fringe Benefits

Total Distributions on Behalf of Employees $0.00$1,209,601.15$204,589.15$0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00

Total Fiduciary Distributions $0.00$1,209,601.15$204,589.15$0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00

$0.00$0.00$1,209,601.15$204,589.15$0.00Total 9002 - Payroll Clearing $0.00 $0.00

Report Totals: $285,569.79 $679,705.75$10,417,891.97 $1,355,604.29 $10,803,706.88 $144,080.49$10,132,322.18
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